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THERE'S NO TIME
FOR DOWNTIME

A job site is a place of work, a place to get to and a place to
dig in. And just like every tool, every worker and every truck,
your fleet needs unparalleled dependability from its tires to
make every minute count.

As construction vehicles evolve and their capabilities and duties
change, Goodyear® continues to develop innovative technologies
and offer rugged products that stay ahead of ever-changing
needs to keep your trucks on the job and off the lift.



T pURASEAL

GET THE ADVANTAGE WITH
DURASEAL TECHNOLOGY" AND
PREMIUM CONSTRUCTION TIRES

The Best Defense Against Punctures

DuraSeal Technology is the world’s first built-in tire sealant

and is available on several Goodyear® Construction Tires.

DuraSeal instantly seals tread punctures™ so fleets can
spend more time on the job and less time on repairs.

*Seals up to 1/4" diameter punctures in the repairable area of the tread. Does not seal sidewall punctures.



HOW IT WORKS

When a nail puncture up to 1/4" occurs in the tread area,
DuraSeal instantly surrounds the nail and seals the tread puncture.

NO COMPETITION FOR
TRADITIONAL TIRE SEALANTS

DuraSeal isn’t messy, doesn’t dry out and doesn’t need to be
reapplied like traditional sealants.

LOWER COST OF OWNERSHIP

DuraSeal keeps trucks on the road that might otherwise be taken
out of service for repairs. Plus, with DuraSeal Technology, fleets can
eliminate application, cleaning and disposal costs that can come
with traditional sealants.

A MORE EFFICIENT RETREAD

DuraSeal Technology is an easy-to-see yellow substance that helps
highlight puncture locations. It can also remain in the tire during the
retread process, meaning DuraSeal can keep sealing tread punctures for
a casing’s full life cycle.




APPLICATION GUIDE

MIXED SERVICE ALL-POSITION TIRES

LOAD RANGE L

G751 MSA

Significant wear improvement while enhancing
overall on-road tire performance

e | o | WS | ol | whoo | i, | won [y
LBS K6 PSI  KPA  LBS KG PSI  KPA  LBS K6 IN IN MM

TUBELESS TIRES ON 15° DROP CENTER RIMS

11R22.5 H 6,610 3,000 120 = 830 | 6005 2725 120 830 144 65 825 110 279
315/80R22.5 L 9,09 4,125 130 = 900 | 8270 3750 130 900 161 3 9.00 127 = 323

COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENTS: MICHELIN X WORKS Z | BRIDGESTONE M853

NON-DURASEAL SIZES AVAILABLE

moe | o | U N waow B, wer Y
LBS K6 PSI  KPA  LBS KG PSI  KPA  LBS K6 IN IN MM

TUBELESS TIRES ON 15° DROP CENTER RIMS

11R22.5 H 6,610 3,000 120 = 830 | 6005 2725 120 830 135 61 825 110 279
12R22.5 H 7,390 1 3,350 120 | 830 6,780 3,075 120 = 830 = 150 68 9.00 | 118 = 300
315/80R22.5 L 9,090 4125 130 = 900 | 8270 3750 130 900 155 70 9.00 127 = 323
11R24.5 H 7,160 3,250 120 | 830 | 6,610 3,000 120 830 144 66 825 111 = 282
12R24.5 H 7,830 1 3,550 120 | 830 | 7,160 #3250 = 120 830 160 72 825 113 287

COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENTS: MICHELIN X WORKS Z | BRIDGESTONE M853

G731 MSA

Improved all-around off-road performance

TRESzE LMD S0 wemon DWW oRmey  oweenr R G
BS K& PSI KPA LBS K& PSI KPA 1BS K& N N MM

TUBELESS TIRES ON 15" DROP CENTER RINSS

1R25 | W | 6610|3000 120 | 830 | 6005 | 2725 | 120 | 80 | 143 | 65 | 825 | 110 | 279

COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENTS: MICHELIN X WORKS Z | BRIDGESTONE M843

NON-DURASEAL SIZES AVAILABLE

SINGLE SINGLE DUAL RIM OVERALL
LOAD INFLATION INFLATION WIDTH WIDTH
LBS K& PSI  KPA  LBS K6 PSI  KPA LBS  KG IN IN MM

TUBELESS TIRES ON 157 DROP CENTER RIMS

DUAL LOAD WEIGHT

LOAD

TIRE SIZE RANGE

11R22.5 H 6,610 3,000 120 | 830 | 6005 2725 120 = 830 = 135 61 825 110 279
12R22.5 H 7,380 3,350 120 | 830 6780 3075 120 = 830 = 149 68 9.00 118 = 300
255/70R22.5 H 5510 1 2,500 120 | 830 | 5070 2300 120 = 830 95 43 750 100 = 254
275/70R22.5 H 6,940 1 3,150 = 125 | 860 | 6,395 2900 125 | 860 | 109 50 750 | 106 | 269
11R24.5 H 7,060 1 3,250 120 | 830 | 6610 3,000 120 = 830 = 144 65 825 111 282

COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENTS: MICHELIN X WORKS Z | BRIDGESTONE M843

OVERALL
DIAMETER

42.0
431

1,067
1,095

OVERALL
DIAMETER

42.0
432
43.1
44.0
453

1,067
1,097
1,095
1118
1,151

OVERALL
DIAMETER

420

1,067

OVERALL
DIAMETER

420
432
37.0
38.1
44.0

1,067
1,097
940
968
1,118

STATIC
RADIUS
IN MM
196 = 498
199 = 505
STATIC
RADIUS
IN MM
196 = 498
203 | 516
199 = 505
207 | 526
212 538

STATIC
RADIUS
IN MM
196 = 498
STATIC
RADIUS
IN MM
196 = 498
203 | 516
174 | 442
17.7 450
207 526

RPM

497
484

RPM

497
483
484
474
461

RPM

497

RPM

497
484
561
545
474

RPK

309
301

RPK

309
300
301
295
287

RPK

309

RPK

309
301
349
339
295

TREAD
DEPTH

32NDS

2
2%

TREAD
DEPTH

32NDS

2%
2%
2
2
2%

TREAD
DEPTH

32NDS

24

TREAD
DEPTH

32NDS

MIN. DUAL
SPACING
IN MM
125 | 318
140 | 356
MIN. DUAL
SPACING
IN MM
125 | 318
135 343
140 | 356
125 | 318
132 33

MIN. DUAL
SPACING
IN MM
125 | 318
MIN. DUAL
SPACING
IN MM
125 | 318
135 343
113 287
119 302
125 318

DURASEAL SIZES AVAILABLE

SPEED
RATING

68
68

SPEED
RATING

DURASEAL SIZES AVAILABLE

SPEED
RATING

68

SPEED
RATING

68
68
68
68
68




G288 MSA

Outstanding performance in off-highway rough road conditions

DURASEAL SIZES AVAILABLE

SINGLE SINGLE DUAL LOAD DUAL WelGHT | RIM - OVERALL OVERALL STATIC TREAD  MIN. DUAL
TIRE SIZE RLI:]I:‘[?E LOAD INFLATION INFLATION WIDTH  WIDTH DIAMETER RADIUS  ppm  Rpk DEPTH  SPACING ;:Tfli%
LBS K& PSI KPA LBS K& PSI KPA LBS KG N N MM N MM N MM 3NDS N MM
TUBELESS TIRES ON 15° DROP CENTER RIMS
11R24.5 H 7,060 3250 120 830 6610 3000 120 830 | 146 66 825 1.1 282 440 | 1118 207 526 | 474 | 295 = 25 | 125 | 318 @ 68
COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENTS: MICHELIN XTY2 | BRIDGESTONE M857
NON-DURASEAL SIZES AVAILABLE
SINGLE SINGLE DUALLOAD DUAL weighr | RIM - OVERALL OVERALL STATIC TREAD  MIN. DUAL
TIRE SIZE RL‘{J;[?E LOAD INFLATION INFLATION WIDTH  WIDTH DIAMETER RADIUS  ppm  Rpk DEPTH  SPACING g:ﬁi%
IBS K& PSI KPA LBS K& PSI KPA LBS KG N N MM N MM N MM 3NDS IN | MM

TUBELESS TIRES ON 15° DROP CENTER RIMS
255/70R22.5 H 5510 2,500 120 | 830 | 5070 2300 120 = 830 92 2 750 100 254 369 | 937 173 | 439 = 563 = 350 22 113 | 287 68
TUBE TYPE TIRES ON TYPE I, TYPE I OR TYPE Il RIMS
12.00R24 J 9370 1 4250 120 | 830 8540 3875 120 & 830 | 177 80 850 122 310 | 486 | 1234 227 | 577 @ 430 @ 267 25 141 | 358 62

COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENTS: MICHELIN XTY2 | BRIDGESTONE M857

G296 MSA

Super single tire offering long mileage for heavy on- and off-road applications

DURASEAL SIZES AVAILABLE

SINGLE SINGLE DUAL LOAD DUAL WElGHT | RIM  OVERALL OVERALL STATIC TREAD  MIN. DUAL
TIRE SIZE RLIPI:‘I?E LOAD INFLATION INFLATION WIDTH  WIDTH DIAMETER RADIUS  ppy  Rpk DEPTH  SPACING é:ﬁil:;
LBS K& PSI KPA IBS K& PSI  KPA LBS KGN N MM N MM N MM 32NDS N MM

TUBELESS TIRES ON 15° DROP CENTER RIMS
425/65R22.5 L 11,400 5150 = 120 = 830 = NA NA - NA - NA 196 89 1225 163 | 414 | 444 1128 206 = 523 468 = 291 23 NA | NA 68

COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENTS: MICHELIN XZY3 | BRIDGESTONE M854

NON-DURASEAL SIZES AVAILABLE

SINGLE SINGLE DUAL LOAD DUAL weighr  RIM - OVERALL OVERALL STATIC TREAD  MIN. DUAL
TIRE SIZE RL‘?;[:JE LOAD INFLATION INFLATION WIDTH  WIDTH DIAMETER RADIUS  ppw  Rpk DEPTH  SPACING :Eﬁﬁ?:
IBS K& PSI  KPA IBS KG PSI KPA LBS K& N IN MM IN MM N MM NS IN MM

TUBELESS TIRES ON 15° DROP CENTER RIMS
385/65R22.5 J 9,370 4250 120 | 830 = NA NA - NA - NA 169 76 1175 149 © 378 | 425 | 1080 198 = 503 = 488 = 303 23 N/A N/A 68
425/65R22.5 L 11,400 5150 = 120 = 830 | NA NA | NA L NA 183 83 1225 163 414 | 444 1128 206 | 523 468 = 291 23 N/A N/A 68
445/65R22.5 L 12,300 5600 =120 = 830 = NA NA - NA L NA 206 93 | 13.00 175 = 445 455 1156 209 = 531 457 284 23 N/A N/A 68

COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENTS: MICHELIN XZY3 | BRIDGESTONE M854

WORKHORSE MSA

Superior over-the-road performance

SINGLE SINGLE DUALLOAD DUAL weighr | RIM | OVERALL OVERALL STATIC TREAD | MIN. DUAL
TIRE SIZE Rlﬂfgi LOAD INFLATION INFLATION WIDTH  WIDTH DIAMETER RADIUS  ppw  Rpk DEPTH  SPACING g:ﬁi%
LBS K& PSI KPA LBS K& PSI KPA LBS KG N N MM N MM N MM 3NDS IN | MM

TUBELESS TIRES ON 15° DROP CENTER RIMS
11R22.5 H 6,610 3,000 120 & 830 | 6005 2725 120 = 830 = 120 54 825 110 279 417 1059 195 @ 495 = 498 = 310 22 125 | 318 68
315/80R22.5 L 10,200 | 4,625 = 130 | 900 | 9,090 | 4125 130 = 900 = 142 64 9.00 125 318 | 430 1,092 199 = 505 | 483 = 300 23 138 | 351 68
11R24.5 H 7,160 1 3,250 120 | 830 | 6,610 3,000 120 & 830 | 135 61 825 110 | 279 437 1110 204 | 518 | 475 @ 295 22 125 = 318 68
12R24.5 H 7,830 3,550 120 | 830 | 7,160 3250 120 = 830 = 150 68 825 113 287 451 | 1146 211 | 536 = 461 = 287 22 132 33 68

COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENTS: CONTINENTALHSC1 | BFGOODRICH CROSS CONTROLS | FIRESTONE FS820

CHECK GOODYEARTRUCKTIRES.COM FOR UPDATED DATA.



APPLICATION GUIDE

ALL-POSITION TIRES (DUNLOP')
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SP 231A"

All-position super single

SINGLE SINGLE DUAL LOAD DUAL WEIGHT RIM OVERALL OVERALL STATIC TREAD  MIN. DUAL
LOAD LOAD INFLATION INFLATION WIDTH WIDTH DIAMETER RADIUS DEPTH ~ SPACING  SPEED
TIRE SIZE RANGE RPM  RPK RATING
LBS K& PSI  KPA LBS K& PSI  KPA LBS  KG IN IN MM IN MM IN MM 32NDS N MM

TUBELESS TIRES ON 15° DROP CENTER RIMS
385/65R22.5 J 9370 4250 120 830 NA | NA  NA | NA | 161 73 1175 153 389 422 1072 196 498 492 | 306 = 20 NA NA TS

COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENTS: CONTINENTALHTCI | BFGOODRICH CROSS CONTROLS | FIRESTONE FS818

SP 281"

All-position super single

SINGLE SINGLE DUAL LOAD DUAL WEIGHT RIM OVERALL OVERALL STATIC TREAD  MIN. DUAL
LOAD LOAD INFLATION INFLATION WIDTH WIDTH DIAMETER RADIUS DEPTH  SPACING  SPEED
TIRE SIZE RANGE RPM = RPK RATING
LBS K& PSI  KPA LBS  KG PSI  KPA LBS  KG IN IN MM IN MM IN MM 32NDS N MM

TUBELESS TIRES ON 15° DROP CENTER RIMS
425/65R22.5 L 11,400 5150 120 830 NA  NA  NA  NA| 190 @ 86 1225 166 422 445 1,130 205 521 469 | 291 | 24 NA  NA 68

COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENTS: CONTINENTALHTC1 | BFGOODRICH CROSS CONTROLS | FIRESTONE FS818

SP 831

Mixed-service all-position tire for on- and off-road

SINGLE SINGLE DUAL LOAD DUAL WEIGHT RIM OVERALL OVERALL STATIC TREAD  MIN. DUAL
LOAD LOAD INFLATION INFLATION WIDTH WIDTH DIAMETER RADIUS DEPTH ~ SPACING  SPEED
TIRE SIZE RANGE RPM  RPK RATING
LBS K& PSI  KPA LBS K PSI  KPA LBS  KG IN IN MM IN MM IN MM 32NDS N MM

TUBELESS TIRES ON 15° DROP CENTER RIMS
255/10R22.5 H 5510 25000 120 830 5070 2300 120 | 830 91 41 1 750 100 | 254 365 927  17.0 432 569 35 19 113 287 | 68







APPLICATION GUIDE

MIXED SERVICGE DRIVE TIRES

»

ARMOR MAX PRO GRADE MSD

Versatile, long-lasting tire for rugged mixed service applications

DURASEAL SIZES AVAILABLE

- SINGLE SINGLE DUAL LOAD DUAL weieht | RIM - OVERALL OVERALL STATIC TREAD  MIN. DUAL
TRESIZE | oo LOAD INFLATION INFLATION WIDTH  WIDTH DIAMETER RADIUS  ppw  Rpk DEPTH  SPACING ;:ﬁfc%
IBS K& PSI KPA LBS KG PSI KPA LBS K& N N MM IN MM N MM 3NDS N MM
TUBELESS TIRES ON 15° DROP CENTER RIMS
11R22.5 H o 6610 | 3000 120 @ 830 | 6005 2725 120 | 830 | 147 | 67 | 825 1.0 279 | 425 1080 199 505 | 491 | 305 =32 | 125 318 | 68
11R24.5 H o 7,060 | 3250 120 @ 830 | 6610 3,000 120 | 830 | 155 | 70 | 825 | 110 | 279 | 446 1133 | 208 @528 | 468 | 291 & 32 | 125 318 | 68
COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENTS: MICHELIN X WORKS XDY | BRIDGESTONE L320
NON-DURASEAL SIZES AVAILABLE
Lo SINGLE SINGLE DUAL LOAD DUAL weigar | RIM - OVERALL OVERALL STATIC TREAD  MIN. DUAL
TRESIZE | n LOAD INFLATION INFLATION WIDTH  WIDTH DIAMETER RADIUS  ppw  Rpk DEPTH  SPACING ;:'FIEI%
IBS K& PSI KPA IBS K& PSI  KPA LBS KGN N MM IN MM N MM 3NDS N MM
TUBELESS TIRES ON 15° DROP CENTER RIMS
11R22.5 H o 6610 3000 120 | 830 | 6005 2725 120 | 830 | 141 | 64 | 825 1.0 | 279 | 425 1,080 | 199 | 505 | 491 | 305 | 32 | 125 | 318 & 68
12R22.5 W 7,39 3350 120 | 830 | 6780 3075 120 | 830 | 15 | 70 | 900  1L5 292 | 438 L1113 | 205 521 | 477 | 296 | 33 | 135 | 343 68
11R24.5 H o 7,060 | 3250 120 | 830 | 6610 3000 120 | 830 = 149 = 68 | 825 1.0 | 279 | 446 1133 | 208 528 | 468 | 291 | 32 | 125 | 318 & 68

COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENTS: MICHELIN X WORKS XDY | BRIDGESTONE L320



G282 MSD

Long on- and off-highway performance

SINGLE SINGLE
TIRE SIZE Rﬂg{ LOAD INFLATION

LBS K&  PSI  KPA
11R22.5 H o 6610 3000 120 | 830
12R22.5 W 7390 3350 120 | 830
11R24.5 H o 7160 | 3250 120 | 830

COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENTS: MICHELIN X WORKS XDY | BRIDGESTONE M799

G741 MSD"

Tough traction drive tire for severe terrain

SINGLE SINGLE
TIRE SIZE RL‘?’::E LOAD INFLATION

1BS K&  PSI  KPA
11R22.5 H o 6610 3000 120 | 830
11R24.5 H o 7160 3250 120 | 830

COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENTS: MICHELIN X WORKS XDY | BRIDGESTONE L320

G278 MSD

Tough super single tire for severe service conditions

SINGLE SINGLE
TIRE SIZE Rlﬂfg[ LOAD INFLATION

LBS K&  PSI  KPA
385/65R225 | )| 9370 | 4250 | 120 | 830
42565R225 L 11400 5150 120 | 830
405/65R22.5 L 12300 5600 120 | 830

COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENTS:

DUALLOAD  rmoy  WEISHT o SV
IBS K& PSI | KPA LBS KGN N MM

TUBELESS TIRES ON 15" DROP CENTER RINS
6005 | 2725 | 120 | 830 | 136 | 62 | 825 | 1Ll | 282
678 3075 120 | 830 151 | 68 | 900 117 | 297
6610 3000 120 | 830 144 | 65 | 825 1Ll | 282
DUALLOAD  pmoy  WEIHT o SN
1BS KPSl KPA LBS KGN N MM

TUBELESS TIRES ON 15" DROP CENTER RINS
6005 | 2725 | 120 | 830 | 136 | 62 | 825 | 115 | 292
6610 3000 120 | 830 144 | 65 | 825 15 292
DUALLOAD  rmoy  WEISHT o O
IBS K& PSI | KPA LBS KGN N MM

TUBELESS TIRES ON 15 DROP CENTER RINS
WA | WA | NA | WA | 181 | 82 | 1175 148 | 376
NA | NA | NA | NA | 203 % 1225 165 419
WA | NA | NA | WA | 222 | 101 | 1300 180 | 487

MICHELIN XZLWB | BRIDGESTONE L315

WORKHORSE MSD"

Superior mixed service all-position tire for on- and off-road performance

SINGLE SINGLE
TIRE SIZE RL‘l‘J’ng LOAD INFLATION

1BS K&  PSI  KPA
11R22.5 H o 6610 3000 120 | 830
11R24.5 H o 7060 3250 120 | 830

COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENTS: CONTINENTAL HDC1

DUALLOAD ey weekr (R OV
IBS K& PSI  KPA LBS K& N N MM

TUBELESS TIRES ON 15" DROP CENTER RIMS
6,005 | 2725 | 120 | 830 | 129 | 58 | NA | NA | NA
6610 3000 120 | 80 | 137 | 62 | NA | NA | NA

| BFGOODRICH CROSS CONTROLD | FIRESTONE T831

OVERALL
DIAMETER

41.9
434
439

1,064
1,102
1115

OVERALL
DIAMETER

427
447

1,085
1,135

OVERALL
DIAMETER

43.0
44.6
46.0

1,092
1,133
1,168

OVERALL
DIAMETER

N/A
N/A

N/A
NA

STATIC TREAD | MIN. DUAL

RADIUS  ppm  Rpk DEPTH  SPACING 3:155%

IN MM 32NDS N MM

196 | 498 | 498 | 310 28 | 125 | 318 75

204 | 518 | 481 | 299 |« 28 | 135 | 343 | 75

206 | 523 | 475 | 295 @ 28 | 125 318 | 75

STATIC TREAD | MIN. DUAL

RADIUS  ppm  Rpk DEPTH  SPACING ;:Iilﬁl;

IN MM 3NDS IN | MM

200 | 508 | 489 | 304 = 33 | 125 318 | 68

209 | 531 | 467 | 290 = 33 | 125 318 | 68

STATIC TREAD | MIN.DUAL |

RADIUS DEPTH  SPACING
REMRIRREK RATING

IN MM 32NDS  IN

199 | 505 | 485 | 301 | 30 | NA | NA | 68

205 | 521 | 468 | 291 | 30 | WA | NA 68

211 | 53 | 453 | 282 @ 30 | NA | NA | 68

STATIC TREAD  MIN. DUAL

RADIUS  ppw Rpk DEPTH  SPACING mﬁg

IN MM 3NDS IN | MM

200 | 508 | 490 | 305 = 31 | 125 318 | 62

209 | 531 | 469 | 291 | 31 | 125 | 318 | 62

CHECK GOODYEARTRUCKTIRES.COM FOR UPDATED DATA.



APPLICATION GUIDE

RETREADS

ALL-POSITION

G186~ MSA

Versatile tread for severe service applications

AVAILABLE WIDTH TREAD DEPTH
RETREADS SIZE
IN MM 32NDS
UNICIRCLE® 11R22.5 8,8%9 205, 215, 230 16
UNICIRCLE 11R24.5 8,8%,9 205, 215, 230 16
PRECURE - 814, 8% 215,225 18

COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENTS: MICHELIN XZY | BANDAG RTP

G286

For severe service including mining, logging, quarry and oil fields

AVAILABLE WIDTH TREAD DEPTH
RETREADS SIZE
IN MM 32NDS
8,81 8% | 205,215 225,
PRECURE - 9%, 9% 240, 250 2

COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENTS: MICHELIN XZY3 | BANDAG BRSS

G296 MSA

All-position super single tread for heavy on- and off-road applications

AVAILABLE WIDTH TREAD DEPTH
RETREADS SIZE
IN MM 32NDS
11%,12%, | 290,320,330,
PRECURE - 13,13% 350 &

COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENTS: MICHELIN XZY3-WIDE BASE | BANDAG BRM3/BRM-WB

G686

An all-position retread for waste haul and mixed service applications

AVAILABLE WIDTH TREAD DEPTH
RETREADS SIZE
IN MM 32NDS
8%, 874, 9%, | 215,225,235,
PRECURE - 9% 9% 240,250 3

COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENTS: MICHELIN XZY3 | BANDAG BRM3/BRM2



6282 MSD*

Versatile tread that combines good regional performance with off-road capabilities

AVAILABLE WIDTH TREAD DEPTH
RETREADS SIZE
IN MM 32NDS
UNICIRCLE 11R22.5 8%,9 215,230 28
UNICIRCLE 11R24.5 8%,9 215,230 28
PRECURE - 81,9 215,230 26

COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENTS: MICHELIN XDY-1 | BANDAG B799

G292 WHD

High traction and long miles to removal

AVAILABLE WIDTH TREAD DEPTH
RETREADS SIZE
N MM 32NDS
8%,9,9% | 215,230,240,
PRECURE - 9% 10% 250,270 3

COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENTS: MICHELINXDU S | BANDAG BDM2/BDM3

G278 MSD

Tough super single drive retread for severe service conditions

AVAILABLE WIDTH TREAD DEPTH
RETREADS SIZE
IN MM 32NDS
UNICIRCLE 425/65R22.5 13%,14% 340,370 30
UNICIRCLE 445/65R22.5 15% 390 30
PRECURE - 13, 14% 330, 360 30

COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENTS: MICHELIN XZL | BANDAG WBSS

G677° MSD"

More miles for your hardworking fleet

AVAILABLE WIDTH TREAD DEPTH
RETREADS SIZE
IN MM 3NDS
8%, 8%, 215,225
PRECURE - 914, 9% 200, 250 z

COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENTS: MICHELIN XDY | BANDAG BDM

G177° MODIFIED

For rugged off-road conditions

AVAILABLE WIDTH TREAD DEPTH
RETREADS SIZE
IN MM 32NDS
8,8%, 205, 215,
PRECURE - 99y 230, 240 21
PRECURE - 9%,10% 250, 275 32
PRECURE - 9% 240 36

COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENTS: MICHELIN XDY | BANDAG BLSS

CHECK GOODYEARTRUCKTIRES.COM FOR UPDATED DATA.



TOTALSSOLUTION

SEE HOW GOODYEAR® CAN HELP LOWER YOUR
OPERATING COSTS WITH THE TOTAL SOLUTION

TRUSTED PREMIER SERVICE COMPLETE TIRE
PRODUCTS NETWORK MANAGEMENT

— — —

Innovative products 2,300+ locations throughout Real-time tire monitoring,
for any fleet application North America ready to intelligent analysis and
help your fleet customized reporting

Features innovative
technologies like DuraSeal™, Consistent, efficient All in the name of
Fuel Max® and UniCircle® service with every visit optimizing your fleet, your
budget and your time

FIND YOUR TOTAL SOLUTION
goodyeartrucktires.com

*Fleet research study, Nov. 2015, Lieberman Research Worldwide. 590-fleet sample.
Goodyear Dealer network roadside service compared to Michelin, Bridgestone and Continental.
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